JKSTD-ESTT/348/2022-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT(OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/291998/2023

Tel: +91 194231087 Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in



Email. cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website: www.jkcomtax.nić

Government of Jammu and Kashmir STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/Rail Head Jammu

Sub: Placement of Junior Scale Stenographer (UT Cadre) as Senior Scale Stenographer.

## Office Order No: 200 / Adm of 2023 Dated: 20 / 10/2023

Pending clearance by the State Level Departmental Promotion Committee of Excise and State Taxes Department, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Mr. Obaid Amin Dar, Junior Scale Stenographer, UT Cadre of Excise and State Taxes Department as I/c Senior Scale Stenographer in his own pay and grade on temporary basis against the available post. The temporary/stopgap arrangement shall further be subject to the following conditions as below:

- a. The above arrangement shall, however, not confer upon him any preferential right of regular promotion which shall be made strictly in accordance with the rules on the recommendations of Sate Level Departmental Promotion Committee and shall be without prejudice to any order/direction from Hon'ble Court and subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in Hon'ble Court.
- b. The official shall continue to work in the personal section of Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.

This is issued with the approval of Commissioner, State Taxes, J&K

(Ashima Sher) JKAS Deputy Commissioner State Taxes,

that

Dated: 20 /10/2023

(Headquarter) J&K.

## No. PF-Adm 2555 - 2561 CST Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner, State Taxes, J&K
- 3. Commissioner, Excise Department, J&K.
- 4. Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. In-charge Official website for updation.